



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 158 of 2019

SMT. RATAY BAI *versus* NARESH SAHU

11/07/2025	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, counsel for the appellants. None appears for respondents. In this case, liability to satisfy the award of compensation is upon respondent No.2 and as per office report, notice sent to respondent No.2 is returned un-served with a note "incomplete address". Let fresh PF be paid for issuance of fresh notice to respondent No.2 on his correct address. PF be paid as per rules. Notice be made returnable in three weeks. List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	