



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 158 of 2019

SMT. RATAY BAI and Anr **versus** NARESH SAHU and Ors.

Order Sheet

03/09/2025	Mr. Praveen Dhurundhar, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. B. N. Nande, learned counsel for the respondent/Insurance Company. Notice issued to respondent No. 2 returned unserved due to incomplete address. Let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 on payment of P. F. on his complete and correct address by ordinary mode as well as by Speed Post. P. F. be paid within 10 working days. Post this matter after service report is received. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ami	