



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 158 of 2019

SMT. RATAY BAI *versus* NARESH SAHU

09.01.2026	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Shikhar Sharma, counsel for respondent No.2/owner of the offending vehicle. Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for respondent No.3. Mr. Suraj Patel, counsel for respondent No.4. Mr. Shikhar Sharma, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks permission of this Court to withdraw cross appeal filed on 27.11.2025 with liberty to file duly constituted cross-appeal. Permission is granted. The cross-appeal filed by respondent No.2 on 27.11.2025 is hereby dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty as prayed for. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha