



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 158 of 2019

Smt. Ratay Bai **versus** Naresh Sahu

Order Sheet

30.03.2026	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Shikhar Sharma, counsel for respondent No. 2. Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, counsel for respondent No. 3. Mr. Suraj Patel, counsel for respondent No. 4. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that owner of the vehicle has filed cross-objection. List the matter in the next week along with the cross-objection filed by the owner of the vehicle. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

Harneet