



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 158 of 2019

SMT. RATAY BAI **versus** NARESH SAHU

Order Sheet

10/04/2026 s@if	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Palash Agrawal, Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocates and Ms. Suchi Ramteke, Advocate on behalf of Mr. BN Nande, Advocates for the respective respondents. Heard on IA No.0, which is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the cross-objection. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing this cross-objection is hereby condoned. Cross-objection being arguable is admitted for hearing. List for final hearing expeditiously. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
--------------------------------------	--